Fibotec Fiberoptics GmbH 01.07.2008
Herpfer Straße 40
98617 Meiningen
Tel. +49(0)3693 8813 200
Fax +49(0)3693 8813 201
LD E
Single Frequency Laser Diodes

unable to withstand    temperatures in excess of 120 ºC without degradation.
Avoid high temperature contact during soldering
6. Ordering Information
LD E - 10 C nnn B SMF zz
LD E - 15 C nnn A SMF zz
      (1) (2)
  Wavelength channels (2)
Channel Wavelength
(nm)
Channel Wavelength
(nm)
Channel Wavelength
(nm)
- - 46 1540.56 30 1553.33
- - 45 1541.35 29 1554.13
60 1529.55 44 1542.14 28 1554.94
59 1530.33 43 1542.94 27 1555.75
58 1531.12 42 1543.73 26 1556.56
57 1531.90 41 1544.53 25 1557.36
56 1532.68 40 1545.32 24 1558.17
55 1533.47 39 1546.12 23 1558.98
54 1534.25 38 1546.92 22 1559.79
53 1535.04 37 1547.72 21 1560.61
52 1535.82 36 1548.51 20 1561.42
51 1536.61 35 1549.32 - -
50 1537.40 34 1550.12 - -
49 1538.19 33 1550.92 - -
48 1538.98 32 1551.72 - -
47 1539.77 31 1552.52 - -
Wavelength Channel (2)
020: ITU Channel 20, 1561.42 nm       .....
060: ITU Channel 60, 1529.55 nm
Fiber Pigtail
SMF: Single Mode Fiber
Connector
FA: FC/APC
SA: SC/APC
Linewidth
B:  Version B  (50 kHz)
Minimum Optical Output Power (1)
10: 10 mW
15: 15 mW
7. Laser Safety
Class IIIb Laser Product
Wavelength = 1.5 µm.
Maximum power = 100 mW.
Because of size constraints, laser safety labeling (including an FDA class IIIb
label) is not affixed to the module, but attached to the outside of the shipping
carton.
Product is not shipped with power supply.
Caution: Use of controls, adjustments and procedures other than those
specified herein may result in hazardous laser radiation exposure.
8. Qualification
Designed to meet qualification requirements of TelcordiaTM (Bellcore) GR-468-
CORE.